
 

CEDAR PARK FIRST UMC LEADERSHIP 2024 

Bold names indicate persons in new roles.  

 

CHURCH COUNCIL 

Meg McClintock (Chair/Lay Leader) 

Anita Martin (Council Secretary) 

Peter Castles (Pastor) 

Jane Hilton (Financial Secretary) 

Steve Howard (Finance Chair) 

Ron King (Financial Secretary) 

Brad Lienhart (Trustees Chair) 

Bob Bowker (SPR Chair) 

Suzette Thorpe Johnson (Pastor) 

 

NOMINATIONS 

Peter Castles (Pastor, Chair) 

Meg McClintock (Lay Leader) 

Karen Bowker – 2024  

Neil Howard – 2025 

Nancy Holmes – 2026    

 

STAFF-PARISH RELATIONS 

Meg McClintock (Lay Leader) 

Bob Bowker – 2024 (Chair)  

Brenda Higgins – 2025 

Jennifer Ruffcorn – 2025   

David Gibbs – 2026  

Nell Pennington – 2026   

 

FINANCE 

Steve Howard (Chair) 

Bob Bowker (SPR Chair) 

Martin Goodman 

Todd Greer 

Jane Hilton (Financial Secretary) 

Richard Inzunza 

Ron King (Financial Secretary) 

Brad Lienhart (Trustees Chair) 

Meg McClintock (Council Chair) 

 

LAY MEMBERS OF ANNUAL 

CONFERENCE/DISTRICT BOARD  

OF MISSIONS 

Meg McClintock 

Karen Packard 

M Johnson  

Sue Sidney (alternate) 

 

TRUSTEES  

Sheryl McNichol – 2024  

Carolyn Smith – 2024  

Miranda Smith – 2024      

Jorge Soto – 2024  

Clunie Van Rensburg – 2024  

Brad Lienhart (Chair) – 2025 

Paul Gay – 2025  

Dan McNichol – 2026  

Helen Trahan – 2026  

 

 

 

 

 

 

ENDOWMENT 

Peter Castles (Pastor) 

Steve Howard (Finance Chair) 

Brad Lienhart (Trustees Chair) 

Meg McClintock (Council Chair)  

Richard Inzunza – 2024 

Sue Chesnut – 2025   

Don Steussy – 2026 

 

PUMPKIN PATCH TEAM 

Helen Trahan (Chair) 

Pam Clinch  

Holly Ganthner 

Jessyka Gay 

Jane Howard 

Neil Howard 

Steve Howard  

 

VBS TEAM 

Brenda Higgins (Chair) 

Jessyka Gay 

GiGi Heermans 

Nancy Holmes 

Debra Longoria 

Jennifer Ruffcorn 

Carolyn Smith 

Amanda Theriot 

 

LAN ADMINISTRATOR 

Neil Howard  

 

MEMORIALS 

Clara Crank 

Sue Sidney 

 

MEMBERSHIP SECRETARY 

Anita Martin  

 

HILL COUNTRY COMMUNITY  

MINISTRIES DELEGATE 

Bob Bowker 

 

CPFUMC REPRESENTATIVES 

ON A CHILD’S HAVEN BOARD 

Karen Goodman  

Karen Packard  

Suzette Thorpe Johnson  


